Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1KAB213916		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	V	y y	<u>'</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original documents	s or copy thereof.	
	20.02 Association Limited Partnership	Name:Inf Internal Address: Street Address City:	ress of receiving part ogrames Int 50 Dunham 1y State: MA	Road Zip: 019	915
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖵 Yes 💆 No	☐ General Par	rtnership		
Assignment	□ Merger	l	tnership		
	Change of Name		-StateDelawar		
OtherExecution Date: February /4,		If assignee is not do representative design	omiciled in the United States gnation is attached: be a separate document fro address(es) attached?	s, a domestic es □: No	
4. Application number(s) or registration		Additional name(s) &	Laddress(es) attached?	Yes 🖳 No	
	number(s).	D # 1 1.	D		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Frademark F	Registration No.(s)		
76/269706			-/		
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o	f applications and volved:	1]
Name: Doreen Small, Esc	g				
Ir ternal Address:		7. Total fee (37 Cf	FR 3.41)	\$_40.00	_
		☐ Enclosed			
-		Authorize	ed to be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address: Infogrames, 417 Fifth Avenue	Inc.	8. Deposit accoun			
City:_NYState:_NY	Zip: 10016	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if payin	ng by deposit accour	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believely of the original document. Doreen Small					201
Name of Person Signing		gnature		Date	
DBYRNE 00000266 500741 76269706 Tol	al number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and do	cument:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the _______ day of February, 2002 BETWEEN INFOGRAMES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at 417 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016, USA (hereinafter called the Assignor) of the one part AND INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware located at 50 Dunham Road, Beverly, MA 01915, USA (hereinafter called the Assignee) of the other part

WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest it has in and to the pending U.S. application for ROLLER COASTER TYCOON (Serial No.: 76/269706) (the "Trademark").
- 2. The Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, in consideration of the sum of \$1 (One Dollar) and other consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to Trademark that Assignor owns, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant application or in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Trademark occurring prior to the date hereof TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that Assignee solely request recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be effected.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed these presents the day and year first above written.

INFOGRAMES, INC.

By:

Position:

[ATTACH NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE]

Accepted by: INFOGRAMES INTERACTIVE, INC.

By:

Position:

[ATTACH NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE]

State of New York
County of New York

On February 14, 2002 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared 16. Robin , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Name

(typed or printed)

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01C06030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires September 7, 2007

(Seal)

State of New York

County of New York

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Name

(typed or printed)

JAMES JOSEPH CONNER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CO6030225
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires September 7, 2001

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

(Seal)